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Republic of Iraq - Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific Research

Four years (Eight semesters) - 240 ECTS credits - 1 ECTS = 25 hr
Program Curriculum (2024 - 2025)

Level

UGI

Level

UGlI

Semester No. Module Code Module Name in English Al Jal) Blall paad
1 UOM1031 |COMPUTER 1 1 cisulall
2 UOM1040 |DEMOCRACY and HUMAN RIGHTS eV (35 Aol Jiasall
3 UOM1021 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE 1 1 A ) Al
4 MAT1010 |MATHEMATICS bl
5 ACE1020 [AGRICULTURE CAREER ETHICS Aol 5 Aga B
6 END1030 |ENGINEERING DRAWING i
7 AET1040 [AGRICULTRAL ENGINEERING TECHNIQUES TRANSFER Ao A il g3
Semester No. Module Code Module Name in English Azl ) lal) paad
1 UOM1011 |ARABIC LANGUAGE 1 1 Ay o) A2
2 BSS1050 [BIOSAFETY and SECURITY s Ol At
3 AGS1060 [AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS @=1a) slas)
4 BIO1070 [BIODIVERSITY 29 £ 55
5 AGI1080 |AGRICULTURAL INFORMATICS Gl Al slaal
6 SUD1090 |SUSTANIBLE DEVELOPMENT Aalsa i
7 AMT1100 [AGRICULTURAL MARKETING TECHNIQUES ©11) (agus L
Semester  No.  Module Code Module Name in English o)) Bkl )
1 UOM1012 |ARABIC LANGUAGE2 2 2 iy ) da)
2 UOM2050 |CRIMES of the BAATH REGIME in IRAQ GBI (b ) Al il
3 IPM2110  |INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT S ALalia § 031
4 AEM2120 |AGRICULTRAL ENGINEERING PROJECT MANAGEMENT B 15 Apaatih g fudia 5000
5 DAE2160 |DESIGN AND ANALYSIS of EXPERIMENTS Uk dalady pra
6 APT2140 |AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGIES =125 T L slsiss
7 FTP2150 |FOOD TECHNOLOGIES and HEALTH AGRICULTRAL PRODUC| &1, ciatia Aaua g 4,38 Lin 5l 435
Semester  No.  Module Code Module Name in English )21 Bkl o)
1 UOM2022 |ENGLISH LANGUAGE2 2 Ay i) da)
2 UOM2032 [COMPUTER SKILLS2 2 el
3 APT2130 |AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION MECHANIZATION TECHNIQU B3 ) A el
4 DPF2170 |DESIGN and PLANNING of AGRICULTURAL FACILITIES Aol 3 cliia bybit g arai
5 PEI2180 |BENEFICIAL INSECTS Aadli iyl
6 BIA2200
7 AGM2220
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SSWL (hr/w)
Exam hr/sem
Lect (hriw) Lab (hriw) Pr (hriw) Tut (hr/w)  Semn (hr/w)
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2
2
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2 3
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SSWL (hr/w)
Exam hr/sem
Lect (hr/w) Lab (hr/iw) Pr (hriw) Tut (hr/w)  Semn (hriw)
2
2 2
3 3
2 3
1 1 3
2 2
2
0 5 0 3 3 17
SSWL (hriw)
Exam hr/sem
Lect (hr/w) Lab (hriw) Pr(hriw)  Tut (hr/w)  Semn (hriw)
2
2
2 3
2 1 3
2 3
2 3
2 3
0 4 6 0 1 19
SSWL (hr/w)
Exam hr/sem
Lect (hriw) Lab (hriw) Pr (hriw) Tut (hr/w)  Semn (hr/w)
2
3 2
2 3
2 3
2 3
2 3
2 3
0 7 6 0 0 19
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hr/sem
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63
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63
362

SSWL
hr/sem
32
47
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63
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32
377

SSWL
hr/isem
32
32
63
78
63
63
63
394

SSWL
hr/sem
32
47
63
63
63
63
63
394

USsSwL
hr/sem
28
18
18
112
63
87
62
388

uUsswL
hr/sem
18
28
47
62
62
63
93
373

USsSwL
hr/isem
18
18
62
72
62
62
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356

USSwL
hr/sem
18
28
62
62
62
62
62
356

SWL
hr/sem
75
50
50
175
125
150
125
750

SWL
hr/sem
50
75
125
125
125
125
125
750

SWL
hr/sem
50
50
125
150
125
125
125
750

SwWL
hr/sem
50
75
125
125
125
125
125
750

ECTS

3.00
2.00
2.00
7.00
5.00
6.00
5.00
30.00

ECTS

2.00
3.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
30.00

ECTS

2.00
2.00
5.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
30.00

ECTS

2.00
3.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
30.00
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Prerequisite Module(s)
Code

Prerequisite Module(s)
Code

ACE1020

Prerequisite Module(s)
Code

uoMm1011

BSS1050

AGS1060

BSS1050

Prerequisite Module(s)
Code

UOM1021

UOM1031

END1030

BSS1050

BIO1070




Level

UGlIl

Level

UGIV

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

SSWL (hriw)

No.  Module Code Module Name in English gl ) 5kal) aaad Language Exam hr/sem Sswh vsswi Swt ECTS
CL (hr/w) Lect (hr/w) Lab (hriw) Pr (hriw)  Tut (hriw)  Semn (hr/w) hr/sem hr/sem hr/sem
1 FOH3500 |FOOD HYGIENE ¢13 dag  Arabic 3 3 48 2 50 2.00
2 FAT3510 |FOOD ADDITIVES and TOXICOLOGY psandl ale 54l cliad  Arabic 2 1 1 3 63 12 75 3.00
3 FOM3520 |FOOD MICROBIOLOGY dya il slall  Arabic 1 3 3 63 62 125 5.00
4 FOB3530 |FOOD BIOCHEMISTRY LV dga sbas]  Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
5 DAC3540 |DAIRY CHEMISTRY ol s Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
6 HUN3550 |HUMAN NUTRITION i 4l Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
7 CEC3560 |CEREAL CHEMISTRY G sbadl  Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
Total 11 0 12 1 2 1 21 426 324 750 30.00
X SSWL (hr/w) SSWL USSWL SWL
No. Module Code Module Name in English Al ) B0l sl Language Exam hr/sem ECTS
CL (hriw) Lect (hr/w) Lab (hr/iw) Pr (hriw) Tut (hr/w)  Semn (hr/w) hr/sem hr/sem hr/sem
1 FMB3571 [FOOD MOLECULAR BIOTECHNOLOGY1 Thaise 438 Lga baglsiss]  Arabic 1 2 3 48 52 100 4.00
2 DAM3580 |DAIRY MICROBIOLOGY 4y gl sl Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
3 FLE3590 |FOOD LABORATORY ENGINEERING 2380 Jasa ki) Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
4 NUC3600 [NUTRITIONAL CHEMISTRY i1 sbas]  Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
5 CPT3610 [CEREAL PROSESSING TECHNOLOGY s gt il Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
6 MPT3620 [MILK PROCESSING TECHNIQUES Guls ksl il Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
7 SEM3260 |SEMINARS L) 53 s Arabic 1 2 17 8 25 1.00
Total 11 0 4 6 2 1 20 380 370 750 30.00
i SSWL (hr/w) SSWL USSWL SWL
No.  Module Code Module Name in English Ay Bakal) s Language Exam hr/sem ECTS
CL (hriw) Lect (hriw) Lab (hr/iw) Pr (hriw) Tut (hr/w)  Semn (hr/w) hr/sem hr/sem hr/sem
1 FPE4630 [FOOD PACKAGING ENGINEERING 4 Gt duial - Arabic 2 2 3 63 12 75 3.00
2 FPE4641 [FOOD PROCESSING ENGINEERING1 144381 griuas Auria| - Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
3 DPE4651 [DAIRY PROCESSING ENGINERING1 10k s Asia] - Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
4 THN4660 THERAPEUTIC NUTRITION Lade &l Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
5 FAM4670 |FOOD ANALYSIS and METROLOGY iy 431 ] Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
6 MFT4680 [MEAT and FISH TECHNOLOGY lavl g pal baglgisi]  Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
7 AEP4201 |AGRICULTRUAL ENGINEERING PROJECT1 1125 it g 9p8a|  Arabic 3 2 47 3 50 2.00
Total 12 0 4 9 2 0 20 425 325 750 30.0
) SSWL (hr/w) SSWL USSWL SWL
No.  Module Code Module Name in English Al ) Bakall aual Language Exam hr/sem ECTS
CL (hriw) Lect (hr/w) Lab (hriw) Pr (hriw)  Tut (hriw)  Semn (hr/w) hr/sem hr/sem hr/sem
1 FQC4690 [FOOD QUALITY CONTROL 1 Sagasdesisshu]  Arabic 2 2 3 63 12 75 3.00
2 FPE4642 |FOOD PROCESSING ENGINEERING2 24538 i Awia]  Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
3 DPE4652 |DAIRY PROCESSING ENGINEERING2 204 s Autia] - Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
4 FCS4700 [FOOD CARE and STORAGE i gedle]  Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
5 FMB4572 |FOOD MOLECULAR BIOTECHNOLOGY2 24y i) g Laglsis]  Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
6 FFT4710 |FUNCTIONAL FOOD TECHNOLOGY Gy L baglei]  Arabic 2 2 3 63 62 125 5.00
7 AEP4321 |AGRICULTRUAL ENGINEERING PROJECT2 208135 atia g 9sda|  Arabic 3 2 47 3 50 2.00
Total 12 0 6 9 0 0 20 425 325 750 30.0
Total 96 0 45 42 11 8 153 3183 2817 6000 240.0

Note: The student should complete 4 weeks of Summer Internships to fullfil the requirements of the Bachelor's degree
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Prerequisite Module(s)
Code

FTP2150

AGM2220

BIA2200

BIA2200

BIA2200

Prerequisite Module(s)
Code

AGM2220

FOM3520

CEC3560

Prerequisite Module(s)
Code

HUN3550

BIA2200

Prerequisite Module(s)
Code

FOPE412

DAPE413

FOMB311

Must be 240 ECTS

Structured SWL

(hr/w) type

CL
Lab
Pr
Tut

Lect

Semn

Class Lecture

Laboratory

Practical Training

Tutorial

Online lecture
Seminar

Module type

m n

Basic learning activities
Core learning activity
Suport or related learning activity

Elective learning activity

Note: Columns O, Q and R are progrmaed, protected and should not be edited

SSWL: Structured SWL

SWL: Student Workload

USSWL: Unstructured SWL
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